

KAMAKHYA PEMTON COLLEGE

Hiyangthang, Imphal West, Manipur-795009 Govt. Aided (No. 7(2)/26-3/2021-HE) Recognized under Section 2(f) and 12(b) of the UGC Act 1956 Affiliated to Manipur University

Policy on Kamakhya Pemton Scholarship for Most Economically Backward Students

Introduction:

Kamakhya Pemton College seeks to provide support and empower students which would help in establishing an inclusive environment, ensuring equal access to education.

Kamakhya Pemton Scholarship for Most Economically Backward Students was constituted by the college from the year 2023 with initiatives from the Scholarship Cell, Kamakhya Pemton College. The Scholarship consists of 10,000 rupees per semester to 30 most economically backward students in the college.

A. Objective

The primary objective of the Kamakhya Pemton Scholarship for Most Economically Backward Students is to support and empower the most economically backward students in the college by providing financial assistance. This scholarship specifically targets students below the poverty line who exhibit academic excellence, maintain good attendance, and are not availing any other scholarships.

B. Eligibility Criteria:

To be eligible for the Kamakhya Pemton Scholarship for Most Economically Backward Students, applicant must meet the following criteria:

1. Enrolment Status:

The student must be currently enrolled as a full-time student in the Kamakhya Pemton College.

2. Economic Background:

The applicant must come from a family with a documented annual income below the poverty line, as defined by the Competent Authority.

Priority will be given to students facing exceptional financial hardships.

3. Attendance

The Applicant must have minimum attendance of 80% in a whole semester.

4. Academic Excellence:

The applicant must have a consistently good academic performance, with no fail in any Subjects/Courses offered

Contact: 03852952420

Principal College,

Principal College,

Ramakhya Pentanghang

Affiliated to Manipur University



KAMAKHYA PEMTON COLLEGE

Hiyangthang, Imphal West, Manipur-795009 Govt. Aided (No. 7(2)/26-3/2021-HE) Recognized under Section 2(f) and 12(b) of the UGC Act 1956

5. No Other Scholarship Availed:

The applicant should not be availing any other scholarships during the period covered by the Kamakhya Pemton Merit Scholarship.

C. Application Process:

- 1. The Application Process will be dealt with Scholarship Cell, Kamakhya Pemton College.
- Interested students should submit a completed scholarship application form, which
 includes details of their economic background, academic achievements, and extracurricular
 activities
- 3. Along with the application form, applicants must provide supporting documents:
- 4. Academic credentials.
- 5. The Scholarship Cell will review the applications and make the final selection based on the eligibility criteria.

D. Award Amount, No. of Seats and Duration:

- 1. The scholarship amount will be determined based on the individual needs of the awardee.
- 2. The scholarship amount will be of Rs. 10,000 per semester, disbursed on a semester basis or as specified by the scholarship committee.
- 3. The scholarship may be renewable for subsequent academic years based on the student's continued eligibility and academic performance.
- 4. The Scholarship will be given to the eligible 30 students of the college.

E. Sustainability:

Kamakhya Pemton Scholarship for Most Economically Backward Students will be sustained from the funds disbursed by the college, under approval of the Principal.

This Policy is subjected to periodic review and amendments whenever necessary.

Principal College,

Principal College,

Ramakhya Pentansi

Kamakhya Pentansi

Contact: 03852952420